Announcement 1061

Attention Provider Type 29: Data Correction Instructions Related to Skilled Nursing Code Changes Effective January 1, 2016

Follow-up to Web Announcement 1059: Provider type 29 (Home Health Agency) providers who have an approved prior authorization for HCPCS code G0154 for dates of service January 1, 2016, or greater will need to submit a Prior Authorization Data Correction Form (FA-29) to have approved units moved to the replacement code.

Replacement code crosswalk:

- G0154 crosswalked to G0299

Example:

If the current prior authorization is for G0154 for dates of service 11/01/15 through 2/28/16 for 988 units, And dates of service 11/01/15 through 12/31/15 used 493 units of G0154, Then submit FA-29 for dates of service 01/01/16 through 02/28/16 for 495 units to G0299.

Reminder:

- If your current authorization is under T1003, please bill code T1003 until the authorization expires. A data correction is not required.